

ఆంధ్రప్రదేశ్ आन्ध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH

C 000890

Date: 24-11-2006 Serial No: 17,224
Purchased By:
PEDDI SURESH
S/D VISHWANATHAM
R/O HYD

For Whom :

Denomination: 100

Sub Registrar
Ex.Officio Stamp Vendor
5.R.O. CHIKKADPALLY

BY R.P.A.D./HAND DELIVERY

Date: 25.11.2006

From

****S**FLF**

PEDDI SURESH, S/o. Late Sri Vishwanatham, aged about 40 years, Occupation: Business, R/o. Flat No.122, 1st Floor, Cholasa Residency, Vasavi Nagar, Secunderabad.

То

E STATE

- § 1. M.JAGAN MOHAN REDDY, R/o. H.No.1291/A, Pioner Bazar, Bollaum, Secunderabad,
- 2. M. MADAN MOHAN REDDY, R/o. Plot No.45, Sai Nagar Colony, Farzandiguda, Bollarum, Secunderabad,

Contd..2..

Jess-

- M. SUDHEER REDDY,
 R/o. H.No. T.4, Himagiri Towers,
 G.v. Reddy Colony, Alwal, Opposite Raitu Bazar,
 Secunderabad.
- 4. M. SUSHANT REDDY,
 R/o. H.No.T.4, Himagiri Towers,
 G.V. Reddy Colony, Alwal,
 Opposite Raitu Bazar,
 Secunderabad.

Sirs

Sub: Intimation of relinquishing and releasing all my rights in favour of Sri Belide Venkatesh, S/o. Belide Eswaraiah, accrued by me, vide Agreement of Sale dated 7-6-2006-reg.-regarding.

- 1. This is to inform you that myself along with Karnati Bhasker and 3 others entered into an Agreement with you all to purchase all that part and parcel agricultural land admeasuring Ac. 6-00 Guntas out of the total land admeasuring Acres 8-20 Guntas forming part of Sy.Nos.202 to 206 which falls on the Northern side of the existing road situated at Kawkoor Village, Malkajigiri Mandal Alwal Municipality, R.R.Distrtict, and paid a sum of Rs.2.0 Corers as advance and part sale consideration. However, on account of various reasons and paucity of funds, I am not in a position to pay my share of balance sale consideration. As such, I requested my co-Vendees to pay the amount paid by me and to admit in my place one Sri Belide Venkatesh. My co-vendees are kind enough to oblize my request, accordingly, we entered into M.O.U, and as per the said MOU, I received my amount and I have no further claim either against my co-Vendees or the property agreed to be purchased from you.
- 2. In view of the above, I request you to execute and register the sale deed either in favour of Sri K.Bhasker, Sri K.Gopinath, Sri. A.Purshotham, Sri. A Srinivas and B.Venkatesh or in favour of their nomiee or nominees by receiving balance sale consideration.

Thanking you,

Copy to: Karnati Bhasker

(PEDDI SURESH)